
Training 10 Mar 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 96fdf4c2
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Man imprisoned for lawn mowing
            Magic hats create traffic jams
            Friendly dragon joins local soccer team
            Bad rhyme traps the poet
            Elves launch reality TV show
            No cigarette butts on avenue
            Squirrels build theme park
            Gardens bloom with laughter
            Aliens buy Earth souvenirs
            New piano with extra key
            Infinity becomes finite
            Flying tacos invade city
            Adam and Eve marry in Eden
            Chef specializes in cloud soufflés
            Walrus found on mountain top
            Library books start giving advice
            Time-traveling toaster saves breakfast
            Landlord at the pillory
            Chocolate prepares to run for president
            The last earrings are being sold
            Gas station hands out Nutella
            Invisible man loses glasses
            The rat hides in a bottle
            Penguin delivers mail
            Fish learn to call
            Indians colonize Europe
            Rainbow forms underground
            Terrorist attack in Moscow
            Moonlight turns people colorful
            Teleporting cats become pets
            Talking plants start talk show
            Roland cooks in Hesse
            Last illness wiped out
            Bikes grow legs and run
            Robot pandas are city officials
            Amazon is being rebuilt
            Light bulb found in the ocean
            Laundry day becomes carnival
            Farmer buys livestock
            Moonlight turns to cheese

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 10 Mar 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 96fdf4c2
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            17 balloons inflated
            Duke of Bohemia buys salt
            Dragon becomes mayor; fire bans enacted
            Engine abolished
            Plants launch fashion line
            Absurdity becomes a national sport
            Everyone studies via the internet
            Turkeys' insurrection against Thanksgiving Day
            Fish acquire above-water suits
            Smartphones gain consciousness
            Robot butlers start rebellion
            Goldfish hosts reality show, wins Emmy
            Topping-out ceremony at Blankenstein Castle
            Zombies restart support group
            Unicorns switch to electric transportation
            Red Bull now also provides rollerblades
            Octopus with reflex option
            Unicorns solve traffic
            Psychologist goes crazy
            Brain power new energy source
            Gnomes hold annual pancake-eating contest
            Cars granted sentience and opinions
            Penguins build igloo city
            Dinosaurs enroll in school
            Robot butlers run for office
            Whales audition for Broadway
            Dolphin captain on the boat
            Ghosts play hide and seek
            Dictator Otto is overthrown
            Aliens discover reality TV's true purpose
            Teachers hold hip-hop lessons
            Sneezes become illegal
            Spaghetti monster crashes wedding
            Zebra changes name
            Monetary union established
            Coffee beans discovered on Mars!
            Haunted house turns into escape room
            Alien gourmet food truck
            6. Factory for teddy bears
            Student gets B on blood test

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 10 Mar 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 96fdf4c2
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Robot dog launches cantaloupes
            Greater success of Sherlock Holmes
            Squirrels form a band
            Fairies form support groups
            Mermaids challenge humans to chess
            Fashion show
            Artist paints incorrectly
            Goldfish granted citizenship, opens restaurant
            Successful cross between deer and camel
            Phoenix takes flight lessons
            Fruit flies win Nobel Prize
            Darkness twenty-four seven
            Storm destroys city
            Ghosts throw legendary parties
            Hiccups solve ancient mystery
            Ghosts compete in Olympics
            Mice unite against cats
            Flood in Japan
            Books whisper their secrets
            Monkey appears on TV
            Nobody wants to go to work
            Library books start writing themselves
            Teachers fail
            Moon disappears for vacation
            Lawyer becomes honest
            Gnome escapes from garden
            Merkel dead
            King of Bees crowned
            Trolls overthrow retirement plans
            Medieval knights win spelling bee
            Local storm
            Einstein's spirit found
            TV is self-destructing
            Llamas compete in gymnastics
            Time traveler loses shoes
            Superheroes retire to chili farming
            Pirates discover treasure map on toast
            Giraffe takes dance lessons
            Roller blind ironed
            Passengers sing on the plane

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 10 Mar 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 96fdf4c2
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Author s new novel
            Exhaust pipes removed from cars
            Dogs host morning talk shows
            Magic beans flood city
            Giant octopus adopts kitten
            Rainbows offer guided tours of heavens
            Brainwashing abolished as an interrogation method
            Builder elected as president
            Fish cheat in backstroke
            Dinosaurs win baseball championship in 2090
            Coffee brews in space
            Talking trees open side business
            Coffee wakes up the world
            Stem cell therapy legally assured
            Smartphones develop feelings.
            Largest lottery jackpot
            Students on vacation
            Lizard race in courtyard
            Invisible ink reveals top-secret plans
            Children blow bubbles
            Boat sails adrift
            Fairies steal socks
            Robots develop taste for gourmet food
            Sun shines twice as brightly
            Dinosaurs find jobs
            Aliens throw annual picnic
            Oil platform leaks all its oil
            Dinosaurs return for a surprise cameo
            Dragon skeleton found
            Ghosts launch travel agency
            Balloons hold a conference
            Alien life found in sashimi
            Super glue sabotages elections
            Invisible man goes suntanning
            Whale strands
            Children become bald
            Best friends become bitter arch-enemies
            Cats start running businesses
            New wave of plague
            Fish wear tiny sunglasses

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 10 Mar 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 96fdf4c2
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Chinese train in the bathroom
            Electronic ID forged
            Dinosaurs take over zoo
            Witch burning banned in Kiel
            Clowns elected to office
            Football player is getting a divorce
            Large amount of cinnamon buns missing
            New musical instrument invented
            Time-traveling missing socks found
            Pirate ghosts haunt Wi-Fi hotspots
            Cats form detective agency
            Glove thrown in the trash
            Wormhole opens at fair
            Discovery of Hispaniola
            Stripper becomes a nun

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


