

Training 10 Mar 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 96fdf4c2
Recall time: 15 min

1	Man imprisoned for lawn mowing
2	Magic hats create traffic jams
3	Friendly dragon joins local soccer team
4	Bad rhyme traps the poet
5	Elves launch reality TV show
6	No cigarette butts on avenue
7	Squirrels build theme park
8	Gardens bloom with laughter
9	Aliens buy Earth souvenirs
10	New piano with extra key
11	Infinity becomes finite
12	Flying tacos invade city
13	Adam and Eve marry in Eden
14	Chef specializes in cloud soufflés
15	Walrus found on mountain top
16	Library books start giving advice
17	Time-traveling toaster saves breakfast
18	Landlord at the pillory
19	Chocolate prepares to run for president
20	The last earrings are being sold
21	Gas station hands out Nutella
22	Invisible man loses glasses
23	The rat hides in a bottle
24	Penguin delivers mail
25	Fish learn to call
26	Indians colonize Europe
27	Rainbow forms underground
28	Terrorist attack in Moscow
29	Moonlight turns people colorful
30	Teleporting cats become pets
31	Talking plants start talk show
32	Roland cooks in Hesse
33	Last illness wiped out
34	Bikes grow legs and run
35	Robot pandas are city officials
36	Amazon is being rebuilt
37	Light bulb found in the ocean
38	Laundry day becomes carnival
39	Farmer buys livestock
40	Moonlight turns to cheese

Training 10 Mar 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 96fdf4c2
Recall time: 15 min

41	17 balloons inflated
42	Duke of Bohemia buys salt
43	Dragon becomes mayor; fire bans enacted
44	Engine abolished
45	Plants launch fashion line
46	Absurdity becomes a national sport
47	Everyone studies via the internet
48	Turkeys' insurrection against Thanksgiving Day
49	Fish acquire above-water suits
50	Smartphones gain consciousness
51	Robot butlers start rebellion
52	Goldfish hosts reality show, wins Emmy
53	Topping-out ceremony at Blankenstein Castle
54	Zombies restart support group
55	Unicorns switch to electric transportation
56	Red Bull now also provides rollerblades
57	Octopus with reflex option
58	Unicorns solve traffic
59	Psychologist goes crazy
60	Brain power new energy source
61	Gnomes hold annual pancake-eating contest
62	Cars granted sentience and opinions
63	Penguins build igloo city
64	Dinosaurs enroll in school
65	Robot butlers run for office
66	Whales audition for Broadway
67	Dolphin captain on the boat
68	Ghosts play hide and seek
69	Dictator Otto is overthrown
70	Aliens discover reality TV's true purpose
71	Teachers hold hip-hop lessons
72	Sneezes become illegal
73	Spaghetti monster crashes wedding
74	Zebra changes name
75	Monetary union established
76	Coffee beans discovered on Mars!
77	Haunted house turns into escape room
78	Alien gourmet food truck
79	6. Factory for teddy bears
80	Student gets B on blood test

Training 10 Mar 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 96fdf4c2
Recall time: 15 min

81	Robot dog launches cantaloupes
82	Greater success of Sherlock Holmes
83	Squirrels form a band
84	Fairies form support groups
85	Mermaids challenge humans to chess
86	Fashion show
87	Artist paints incorrectly
88	Goldfish granted citizenship, opens restaurant
89	Successful cross between deer and camel
90	Phoenix takes flight lessons
91	Fruit flies win Nobel Prize
92	Darkness twenty-four seven
93	Storm destroys city
94	Ghosts throw legendary parties
95	Hiccups solve ancient mystery
96	Ghosts compete in Olympics
97	Mice unite against cats
98	Flood in Japan
99	Books whisper their secrets
100	Monkey appears on TV
101	Nobody wants to go to work
102	Library books start writing themselves
103	Teachers fail
104	Moon disappears for vacation
105	Lawyer becomes honest
106	Gnome escapes from garden
107	Merkel dead
108	King of Bees crowned
109	Trolls overthrow retirement plans
110	Medieval knights win spelling bee
111	Local storm
112	Einstein's spirit found
113	TV is self-destructing
114	Llamas compete in gymnastics
115	Time traveler loses shoes
116	Superheroes retire to chili farming
117	Pirates discover treasure map on toast
118	Giraffe takes dance lessons
119	Roller blind ironed
120	Passengers sing on the plane

Training 10 Mar 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 96fdf4c2
Recall time: 15 min

121	Author's new novel
122	Exhaust pipes removed from cars
123	Dogs host morning talk shows
124	Magic beans flood city
125	Giant octopus adopts kitten
126	Rainbows offer guided tours of heavens
127	Brainwashing abolished as an interrogation method
128	Builder elected as president
129	Fish cheat in backstroke
130	Dinosaurs win baseball championship in 2090
131	Coffee brews in space
132	Talking trees open side business
133	Coffee wakes up the world
134	Stem cell therapy legally assured
135	Smartphones develop feelings.
136	Largest lottery jackpot
137	Students on vacation
138	Lizard race in courtyard
139	Invisible ink reveals top-secret plans
140	Children blow bubbles
141	Boat sails adrift
142	Fairies steal socks
143	Robots develop taste for gourmet food
144	Sun shines twice as brightly
145	Dinosaurs find jobs
146	Aliens throw annual picnic
147	Oil platform leaks all its oil
148	Dinosaurs return for a surprise cameo
149	Dragon skeleton found
150	Ghosts launch travel agency
151	Balloons hold a conference
152	Alien life found in sashimi
153	Super glue sabotages elections
154	Invisible man goes suntanning
155	Whale strands
156	Children become bald
157	Best friends become bitter arch-enemies
158	Cats start running businesses
159	New wave of plague
160	Fish wear tiny sunglasses

Training 10 Mar 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 96fdf4c2
Recall time: 15 min

161	Chinese train in the bathroom
162	Electronic ID forged
163	Dinosaurs take over zoo
164	Witch burning banned in Kiel
165	Clowns elected to office
166	Football player is getting a divorce
167	Large amount of cinnamon buns missing
168	New musical instrument invented
169	Time-traveling missing socks found
170	Pirate ghosts haunt Wi-Fi hotspots
171	Cats form detective agency
172	Glove thrown in the trash
173	Wormhole opens at fair
174	Discovery of Hispaniola
175	Stripper becomes a nun